INFORMATION JD-CR-71 Rev. 10-23				All A works	STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT				Disposition date							
Police Case number 2400434241				page (mapping and man	Agency name New Fairfield RSTO					Agency number Seize			red propert	y inventory number		
	Allegation			nts												
State of Connecticut vs. (Name of accused) William P Rogers								i .		wn) of a ville, l		Docke	et number	umber		
Address	- Rogoro							13			Date of bir					
									Authority			ersigned of the	Prosecuting State of			
To be held at (<i>Town</i>) Lagrangeville, NY					Geographical area number 3			Conne		Connect	ecticut charges that:					
Count One — Did commit the offense of:				-					Continued	to Purpos	e Reas	on				
	y 1ST Degr							V-1-N		Chah						
At (Town) New Fa		On or ab 04-29-		'e)	In violation of General Statule number 53a-122											
	o — Did commit th															
							1 12	dalation	of Cons	sal Ctab	ite number					
At (Town)		On or ab	out (Dat	(θ)			""	Violation	or Gene	ia Siali	iks number					
Count Thr	ee — Did commit	the offens	e of:		······································			<u> </u>								
A4 (T		On or ab		.	<u></u>		l In	violation	of Conc	rol State	ite number					
At (Town)		On or ab	out (Dai	(θ)	In violation of General State			na olak	ne nambor							
	other sheet for tional counts	Signed	avera .	ing A	wityityi) La	lente			Date	2/2/	2024					
Court	Action		2000		//	1				(t	1					
Defendant	advised of rights	before ple	a			Amount	of bond		S	Surety				111111111111111111111111111111111111111	%	
(Judge)	[] Dublic a	lefender	(Date Guardia				la,	ond chan					Fle	ction	(Date)	
Attorn	еу [] Ривік (icicinaci	Guardia	,,,				51,0 G,1G,1	.90				1	ст 🔲		
Count	Plea dat	•	Plea			hdrawn	Verdict finding		Fine		Remit		Additio	nal dispos	ition	
					ate	New plea	iniunig	s		\$						
1		l		L			<u> </u>	ا ع		19		J				
•		-														
												1				
								S		\$					- Indiana de la companya de la compa	
2	relations and the second research to the second second					×1.000							***************************************			
				200				\$		\$		1				
3																
	All Million Co. of March 199 All March 1999 Ac. Security Sec.										15 (17 - 18 - 18 (18) (17 - 17 - 18)				annument de la companya de la compa	
Date	9					0	ther Cou	rt Actic	n						Judge	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					*****											
de cas demons Remodels as a des ada a s					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					a-x					The state of the s	
							,									
		**********			*****							***				
					15									<u> </u>		
Receipt n	1_	Cost	□ NCI			information ond forfeited		Forfeitur	e vacat	ed F	☐ Forfeiture	vacated ar	nd bond reins	tated		
	ا n fee - receipt nur			le one	Pr	ogram fee - re			Circle	e one	Probation f				Circle one	
if paid			W	1 0		oaid	at at	- lo:-		ı u	if paid		Signed (Jud	inal	WIQ	
Prosecuto	or on original dispo	osition		керс	rter/moi	nitor on origin	ai aispositio	on Sign	ed (Cie.	ik)			Signed (JUC	, 8€)		

•					· ·		
INFORMATIO JD-CR-71 Rev. 10-23	100	STATE OF CO SUPERIO	Disposition date				
Police Case number 2400434241		Agency name New Fairfield RSTO Agency number 091			Seized property inventory number		
Arrest Warra	ant						
Geographical area number 3	State of Connection	cut v. William P Rogers					
	Officer of the State of	f Connecticut					
	erefore, by the Auth	to believe that an offens ority of the State of Conn			ne accused listed above rrest the accused listed above.		
A. The	accused is ordered to	o be brought before a cle	rk or assistant cle	erk of the Superi	or Court.		
	accused is not entitle	<u> </u>					
or as com area the `	ssistant clerk of the s mitted, or if the clerk , or the nearest com	sed above, you shall, with superior Court for the ged is office is not open, to a munity correctional cente stitution, as the case may	ographical area w community corre r if no such cente	here the offense ctional center wi	thin said geographical		
			, with the requirement that 30%+ (Specify %)				
of th	e bail amount must l	be deposited in Cash dire	ctly with the cour	t.			
☐ E. Non-	financial conditions	of release:	DRIA				
			- ','				
		determined by court.					
By the Court	Signed (Judge of the Superio	Date 12/12' Name of Judge (Print or type)					
Return on A	rrest Warrant			U			
Geographical area 2	Town of	F. Masia		Date /	State of Connecticut		
Under the author		ested the accused listed abo	we and read the sa	me in the hearing	of the accused; and have the		
Attest (Officer's signat							
	pas a community and a communit	pu	pe	10			
Date		Other Court	Judge				
	i i						
The state of the s							
			w				
			an ann an t-an t-an t-an t-an t-an t-an	<u> </u>			
				AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM			
THE PARTY OF THE P	-		VA				
				ANAMAN METROPOLIS (STATE STATE			
		20 02 XX			1		
		information on ADA accomm					

JD-CR-64B Rev. 10-23

Signature

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

For Court Use Only

Supporting Affidavits sealed C.G.S. § 54-2a; P.A. 23-53 § 38 P.B. §§ 36-1, 36-2, 36-3 Yes ΠNο www.jud.ct.gov Police Case number Agency name Agency number 2400434241 New Fairfield RSTO 091 Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Residence (Town) of accused Court to be held at (Town) Geographical William P Rogers Lagrangeville, NY Lagrangeville, NX 3 Area number **Application for Arrest Warrant** To: A Judge of the Superior Court The undersigned applies for a warrant for the arrest of the accused listed above on the basis of the facts set forth in the: Affidavit(s) Attached. Affidavit Below. Date Signed (Prosecuting authority Type/print name,of prosecuting authority **Affidavit** The undersigned affiant, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. Your affiant, Police Officer, Douglas Lange, is a sworn member of the New Fairfield Resident State Trooper's Office, having been so employed for the past nineteen years. Prior to joining the New Fairfield Resident State Trooper's Office, this affiant was a police officer for a period of twenty years. This affiant presently holds the rank of Police Officer, and at all pertinent times mentioned herein was acting in his official capacity as such. The information recited below was developed as a result of investigation conducted by both the undersigned as well as brother and sister law enforcement officials and that the following facts and circumstances are stated from personal knowledge and observations, as well as information received. 2. In that on 11/16/2024 at 0916 hours. and were present at the New Fairfield Resident State Trooper's Office. in a sworn statement said the following: "In December of 2022, we purchased the home at New Fairfield. In March of 2023, I contacted architect. to develop plans which included structural strengthening, plans for a new kitchen, plans for a new roof, plans for storm water management for the property and plans for a new garage. interviewed over thirty contractors to complete the r renovations. He entertained all of their quotes and found that William Rogers of Valley Home Renovations, Lagrangeville NY came in with the best references and quote. I trusted decision and gave Rogers the job. In March of 2024, we met with Rogers, . At the meeting, which took place at , I asked Rogers for a contract, time line and references. In the next couple of weeks, I received the contract via email.. The sum of the complete renovation was \$863,400.00. It stipulated that I pay \$265,000.00 "30 days before work starts". The work was to begin in May of 2024. On April 29, 2024, I made a domestic wire transfer of \$100,000.00 to Valley Home Renovations via JP Morgan Chase. On April 30, 2024, I withdrew \$165,000.00 from Union Savings Bank, Union Savings Bank issued a bank check to Valley Home Renovations. On April 30, 2024, William Rogers and appeared at my (This is page 1 of a 5 page Affidavil.) Date Signed (Affiar) ,02 Subscribed Signed (Judge/Clerk Commissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public) Jurat Finding This application for an arrest warrant, and affidavit(s) attached to the application, having been submitted to and considered by the undersigned, the undersigned finds from the affidavit(s)-that there is probable cause to believe that an offense has been committed and that the accused listed above committed it and, therefore, that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant for the arrest of the accused, Na<u>me</u> of Judge/Judge,∛rial Referee Date and Signed at (City or lown) On (Date Signed (Judge/Judge Trial Referee)

JD-CR-64B Rev. 10-23 C.G.S. § 54-2a; P.A. 23-53 § 38 P.B. §§ 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) William P Rogers	Residence (Town) of accused Lagrangeville, NY	Court to be held at (Town) Lagrangeville, NY Area number 3						
Affidavit - Continued								
home at about 3:30 PM. I personally gave him the Union Savings Bank check for \$165,000.00.								
On August 20, 2024, Valley Home Renovations started uploading to the New Fairfield Building Department Portal.								
On October 3, 2024, went to the Building Department at New Fairfield Town Hall to inquire about the progress of the renovation. The met with the stated that a permit has not been issued and that there is a number of items that have not been addressed by Valley Home Renovations. October 3. 2024 we called Rogers and via the via the company of the New Fairfield Building Department is in need of the architectural Plans, Williams' license, the cement verification letter and their certificate of insurance Rogers and stated that they will get the documents to the town.								
We then decided to contact on the Town's Building Department's Portal and tell him that we are stepping in on our behalf because Valley Home Renovations are "not going smoothly". Williams must have seen the message we sent to on the portal which caused to send the following response "Going forward plz let us know when you have your permit to start work. You have our license and insurance already in the portal please let me know if I can forward anything else you may need".								
After this we tried to do the work that was entrusted to Valley Home Renovations. I succeeded in uploading the A2 survey and uploaded all his paperwork to the portal.								
Between October 8, 2024 and October 11, 2024, I repeatedly attempted to contact Rogers via text in an effort to get the necessary paperwork and documents over to the Town in order to get started. Rogers responses were that he was going to get the paperwork and documents over to the town, but he never did. All along we updated on what was happening. The then gave Rogers a deadline of October 21, 2024. Rogers never responded.								
On October 22, 2024 at 5:00 PM, we had a meeting with Rogers at our home, the meeting I asked him for two things, his license and insurance. Rogers stated "I have all that". Rogers then started scrolling on his phone. He couldn't come up with anything. He then showed me an email from his attorney. It was an invoice to Rogers for \$100.00. I asked Rogers to call his attorney. Rogers called his attorney on speaker phone. The attorney yelled at Rogers not to call him during dinner time. Rogers said "Look what I am dealing with I'm out" He got up from the chair and walked out of the house. It lasted about 15 minutes. As Rogers was outside of the house started recording him with my cell phone. If elt that Rogers became belligerent and was afraid that he might assault me. We demanded accountability of our money. Rogers said that the money is gone. I said I need the money back. Rogers said "I don't have the money. I got thirteen dollars in my pocket. Do what you want to do. The money is in the said I have to do this legally. Rogers said "Bring it on". He then walked away and left. Contacted us and said that Rogers told him that his attorney advised him to walk away from the								
project because they recorded me. Rogers also said that he is done with the project. (This is page 2 of a 5 page Affidavit.)								
12/2/2024 Signed	Affianti	- AC10						
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me.on/(Date) Signed	Judge/Clerk, Commissioner & Superior	Court, Notary Public)						
	(Judge/Judge Xfal Referee)	Date 12/21						
Tana May 1	1000	3.26						

JD-CR-64B Rev. 10-23 C.G.S. § 54-2a; P.A. 23-53 § 38 P.B. §§ 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

Name (Last, First, Middle II William P Rogers	ıltial)	Residence (Town) of accused Lagrangeville, NY	Court to be held at (Town) Lagrangeville, NY Area number 3				
Affidavit - Continued On October 29, 2024, I sent a text message to Rogers formally asking for the \$265,000.00 back. He did not respond.							
	has attempted to contact the ple to resolve past issues and move						
private Cape	ing to Vision Government Solutior Cod one story home purchased in Its appraisal value is \$1,111,700.0	December of 2022. The hor	Fairfield CT is a 2,030 SQ FT me was last assessed at				
JP Morgan Cl	upplied your affiant with a copy of nase in the amount of \$100,000.00 Check" in the amount of \$165,00.	to Valley Home Renovation	ns NY and the Union Savings				
their Home Imvalid. IN that to incorporated of Lagrangeville, President, Yo	fiant researched Valley Home Rer provement Contractor registration he Secretary of the State of Conne on 3/21/2024 NY 12540. Valley Home Renoval ur affiant also determined that on S business corporation under	was issued ecticut reports that Valley Ho . Their principal additions listed	on 6/7/2024 and is presently ome Renovations NY, Inc., lress is, as				
renovation and Renovations w	cessed the New Fairfield Building I found that the last correspondences on August 28, 2024 at 8:06 AM rance Company	ce that the NF Building Depa	artment with Valley Home ats. In that portal it lists that the				
7. Your affiant def	termined that William P Rogers' De Lagrangeville, NY 12540.	OB is 12/12/1982.,	. His last known address				
he was hired by Fairfield, CT. or Renovations. calling reference by Williams. conversation we that he paid for or the name of received the co	. ,	rchitect for the plans for a renovation of plans for a renovation of plans for a renovation of plans for a renovations prior of him. The plans did not observe a plant of the project, he last spokent to deal with the project, but could not the project have a project for the project have a project for the proj	work. only entertained any completed construction work to Williams. In that ectly anymore. Williams also said of produce and receipts a Fairfield has not bad that he suggested				
(This is page 3 of a 5 pa Date		ed (Affiant)					
12-2.	-2024	ed (Judge/Gletik Cothimissioner of Superio	Court Motory Public)				
Jurat 12 2/	24 0 8 2 2						
Reviewed (Prosecutifie) Of	deserta 12/2/2024 Revi	eved (Judge/Judgo Triol Relêrce)	LAZ JUL				
	0						

JD-CR-64B Rev. 10-23 C.G.S. § 54-2a; P.A. 23-53 § 38 P.B. §§ 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) William P Rogers	Residence (Town) of accused Lagrangeville, NY	Court to be held at (Town) Lagrangeville, NY Area number 3
Affidavit - Continued ordered or paid. Only written estimates by those Steel Fabricators, Sunrooms, Designs Group - Millwork,	companies for materials w	ere issued to the .
 In that on 11/19/2024 at 1225 hrs., your affiant in Sunrooms via He states that in A they could supply glass work to a project located The male caller said that he would send the house 	pril of 2024 a male individu by Candlewood Lake.	did not recall his name.
10. In that on 11/19/2024 at 1310 hrs., your affiant in Design is a millwork compared that he might be interested in. It then not be pricing. Williams subsequently sent williams. Williams never responded. Sent a copy of that invoice to the under Rogers, telephone with a ship to a sent a ship to	stated that in was at his office. Then said to that friend an er Williams. Williams stated e plans. On 4/17/2024, wersigned via email. The invo	is a contractor that has a contractor friend has a project of put him on the phone with that he has a project that needs emailed an invoice to
11. In that on 11/19/2024 at 1500 hrs., your affiant in Steel, Saugerties, NY 124 She stated that Substitution, the owner of the continuous that he williams was employed as an eleprovide the steel for a project that he (Williams) williams then contacted with drawings fabrication and installation of the steel. Williams "continuous" emails and left "continuous" voicem at 5:09 PM, Williams responded via email that he he will sign the proposal tomorrow. The undersign and no report of a meeting between the town an contact Williams with no response as of this continuous sent your affiant a copy of the "Substitution of the Roger Williams."	ompany met Roger Williams ectrician. Williams asked was heading in Connecticus. On 4/15/2024, sthereafter responded liking hails to Williams asking for a e had a meeting with the eigned checked the New Fair d Williams occurred. On 5/2 date.	if his company could at. sent Williams a proposal for the the proposal. Sent a response. On May 23, 2024, angineer of the project and that field Building Department's Portal 29/2024, sent attempted to
12. Based on the above facts, this affiant asserts the DOB 12/12/1982, did violate Connecticut Gene		
13. This affidavit has not been submitted to any oth	ner court.	
12/2/202	ed (Alliani)	r Court, Notary Public)
12/0/6/	evved (Judge/Judge-Trial Releves)	Date /2/24